

**Mgn**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2737 OF 2009**

Shri D.M. Mehta

..Petitioner

Vs.

Niket Mehta & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. A.P. Mundargi with Mr. S.P. Kadam and Mrs. Samindra Surve  
i/b. Little & Co, for the petitioner.

Mr. D.P. Adsule, APP for State.

**CORAM : B.H. MARLAPALLE &  
ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 11TH AUGUST, 2010**

**P.C.**

1. Leave to amend is granted to convert the Criminal Writ  
Petition into Criminal Revision Application so as to place the same  
before appropriate Single Bench.

2. The ad-interim relief to continue for a further period of two  
weeks from today.

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J)**

**(B.H. MARLAPALLE, J.)**