

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION No. 400 of 2010**

D.M.Mehta Vs. Niket Mehta and others.

Office Notes, office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's order.
---	---------------------------

.....

Mr A.P.Mundargi, Senior Counsel, with Mrs Samindra Surve i/by M/s Little & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr J.P. Kharge, A.P.P. for the State.

CORAM: A.R.JOSHI, J.

DATED:- 19th April, 2011.

P.C.

Notice to respondent No.1 – original complainant. Notice shall mention that the application shall be heard and disposed of finally at the stage of admission itself. Stand over beyond vacation on 9th June, 2011. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then. Liberty to the applicant to file relevant documents.

(A.R.JOSHI, J.)