

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVN. APPLICATION NO. 400 OF 2010

Mr. D.M. Mehta.

... Applicant.

V/s.

Mr. Niket Mehta & Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. A.P. Mundargi, Sr. Counsel a/w. Mrs. Samindra Surve i/b.
M/s. Little & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. D.R. More, APP for the State.

CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.

DATED : 04th OCTOBER 2011.

P.C. :-

Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant.

2. Affidavit of Pundlik Parab dated 25th July 2011 is tendered to show that there was service upon Respondent No.1. No appearance from Respondent No.1. The Petitioner to inform Respondent No.1 about the matter and also the date by Speed Post. Stand over to 19th October 2011 and the Applicant will place on record copy of such communication and service proof.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL,J.)