

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.400 OF 2010

V/s.

**Mr. Nirav Shah i/b. M/s. Little & Co. for Applicant.
Mr. Rajesh More, APP for State.**

P.C.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner. Service eventually effected on respondent No.1. Copy of receipt and notice is tendered. Taken on record. Office to issue notice to Respondent No.1.

3. Returnable on 29th November, 2011.

[K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.]