

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.400 OF 2010**

Shri.D.M.Mehta.

...Applicant

versus

1.Niket Mehta & Anr..

...Respondents

Mr.Nirav Shah i/b. M/s.Little & Co., for Applicant.

Mrs.P.P.Bhosale, APP for State.

CORAM : K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.**DATED : 26th September, 2012****P.C. :**

On 19.10.2011, fresh notice was directed to the respondent no.1. Office note shows that respondent no.1 is duly served.

2. After arguing the matter for some time, when the Court pointed out that order on Revision no.475 of 2009 dated 9.9.2009 is not in the Court record, the learned Counsel desires to tender the same.

3. Stand over at his instance to 15th October,2012.

(K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.)