

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 400 OF 2010

Shri.D.M.Mehta. ...Applicant  
versus  
1.Niket Mehta & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Ms.S.R.Surve i/b. M/s.Little & Co., for Applicant.

Mr.A.R.Patil, APP for State.

---

**CORAM : K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.**

**DATED : 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2012**

**P.C. :**

Heard. The learned Counsel informs, challenge is to the directions under Section 156(3) of Cr.P.C, hence the matter will be before the Division Bench. At her instance, place it before the Division Bench.

**(K.U.CHANDIWAL, J.)**