

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 400 OF 2010

Shri D. M. Mehta .. Applicant
Vs.
Niket Mehta and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sanjeev Kadam a/w Mr. Nirav Shah for applicant.
Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for State.

CORAM: P. V. HARDAS &
A. R. JOSHI, JJ.

APRIL 09, 2013.

P.C.

Learned counsel for the applicant very fairly states that looking to the challenges in this Criminal Revision Application, the same would lie before the learned Single Judge.

Hence, remove from our board.

(A. R. JOSHI,J.)

(P. V. HARDAS,J.)