

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.400 OF 2010

D.M. Mehta	...	Applicant
V/s.		
Niket Mehta & Anr.	...	Respondents

Mr. Sanjiv Kadam a/w. Mr. Nirav Shah,
i/by M/s. Little & Co., for the Applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, A.P.P., for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE : 6TH MAY, 2013.

P.C. :

1. Although the notice of final hearing is given in this Criminal Revision Application, none appears on behalf of the Respondent No.1/Original Complainant, though duly served.
2. Heard Mr. Kadam, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant.
3. Rule.
4. Mr. Patil, learned A.P.P., waives service on behalf of Respondent No.2-State.
5. Hearing of this Criminal Revision Application is expedited.
6. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the hearing of this Criminal Revision Application.

(S.C. Dharmadhikari, J.)