

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Revision Application No.400 of 2010

DM Mehta ... Applicant

versus

Niket Mehta And Anr ... Respondents

Mr Sanjeev Kadam, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr Jagdish Chaudhary, Mr Nirav Shah and Ms Richika Kadam, i/b. Little & Co., for the applicant.

None for respondent No.1.

Ms Sangeet E Phad, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 28 January 2026.

P.C.:

- . None present for respondent No. 1.
2. Issue notice of final hearing to respondent No. 1, returnable on **17 February 2026.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)