

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 400 OF 2010

D.m. Mehta ...APPLICANT

V/S

Niket Mehta And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Jagdish Choudhary a/w Mr. Nirav Shah a/w Ms. Richika  
Kadam i/by Little & Co. for Applicant

Ms. Sangeeta E. Phad, APP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J**

**DATE : 17th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Await Service 26/03/2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**